

Special Recognition of Red Kettle Day

WHEREAS, since 1884, the Salvation Army has been helping Hudson residents who are in need; and

WHEREAS, the Salvation Army also maintains an Emergency Services capacity that stands ready to be deployed to Hudson in the event of a disaster; and

WHEREAS, the Salvation Army has a volunteer Service Unit in Hudson that functions as the gateway to both economic and material resources such as food, rental assistance, utility assistance, clothing, emergency shelter for the abused and access to child services; and

WHEREAS, the Salvation Army provides all of its services without fee or cost using only funds donated in Hudson.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Jeffrey L. Anzevino, Mayor of the City of Hudson, Ohio, do hereby proclaim the day of December 8, 2024, as

"RED KETTLE DAY"

in the City of Hudson, in recognition of and appreciation for the contributions and services made and to be made by the Salvation Army.

IN	WIT:	NESS	WHE	REO	F:
----	------	------	-----	-----	----

I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Hudson to be affixed on this 3rd day of December, 2024.

Jeffrey L. Anzevino, Mayor City of Hudson, Ohio